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RAERONLSLOMNEER MACHINE BODY COMPONENTS
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1. REISEFINLINRERD MACHINE BODY COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. SR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. e DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC500-02 i3S 2B MACHINE BODY UP 1
2 GC500-43 MEL=E MACHINE BODY DOWN 1
3 GC500-45 e = 1
4 M5L10D +=Rl T SCREW 2
5 MA4L10D +=Rl e SCREW 4
6 GC900-57 Bl FACE COVER 1
7 M5L10D +psligeT SCREW 2
8 201070 PUEFFBARE= THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 1
9 PS8.5X8 BEREE RUBBER PLUG 4
10 PS-12.5X8 BEREE RUBBER PLUG 3
11 GC500-48 MRREEE SCREW 1
12 GC500-49 dEhipaz SCREW 1
13 M4L10D +=Rsl e SCREW 10
14 GC900-79 YTHRR SCREW 2
15 GC900-80 LEDYT
16 GC500-46 S 1
17 GC500-47 IR EER 1
18 GC900-100  HEJEFF% 1
19 12080-0119 ZeFF% 1
20 GC900-101 USB#ESk 1
21 MA4L10D +=Rsl T SCREW 18
22 GC500-53 FFETLEHR 1
23 GC900-35 Fiss 1
24 12080B-321 (ZAASEiR  RUBBER PLUG 1
25 GC900-73 EmEARSIR 1
26 MA4L10D +psligeT SCREW 8
27 MA4L10 +SigET 4
28 GC500-14 ERMIE 2
29 GC500-19 ERINS 1
30 GC900-PCO1  IMEREEMR 1
31 GC900-PCO2 4GR-E (&M 1
32 MA4L10D +=Rsl T 4
33 GC900-99 MR EEE 2
34 GC900-102  fxks 1
35 GC900-103  #RESHIET 4
1
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B9 UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS
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2. FHMERNERD UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. 2R DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. W DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC500-0201  F#H550WEik MAIN SHAFT MOTOR 1 41 102360 hayed SLIDING BLOCK 1
2 GB-M5L16 Eshav:=:Leial SCREW 4 42 PS-4.5X5 RIREE RUBBER 1
3 GB-M6L8 A LEfTiBET SCREW 12 43 PT3020-84  $HifitEiEsk NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
4 102170 R i RUBBER WASHER 1 44 SM1-8-44L5 #B5T 1/8-44L5 SCREW 1
5 GC900-32A  FMEEESLA  [CONNECTER A 1 45 PT3020-82  4HFLtE NEEDLE BAR UPPER METAL 1
6 GC500-42B  FEER:LB  [CONNECTER B 1 46 PT3020-83  4HFFE NEEDLE BAR METAL 1
7 GC500-42C  HipE$Sws SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY 1 47 402240 &= DISC SPRING 1
8 GB-6205NR  H-E&thik BEARING WITH JUMP RING 1 48 PT3020-85  §H#F NEEDLE BAR 1
9 GC900-38 E$H5M-610 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 1 49 SM9-64-L5  #B4T 9/64-40L5 SCREW 1
10 GB-M6L10 N LEfTE2ET SCREW 2 50 402480 Jurs NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
11 GB-M6L6 PR LE(HEET SCREW 2 51 DPX5 HEr NEEDLE 1
12 102271 FRpIBET SCREW 1 52 DPX17 gt NEEDLE 1
13 102260 Fip HAND WHEEL 1 53 BG608T L1 BEARING 2
14 102240 EBIREE SPRING 1 54 GC900-94 SHTSEELE 1
15 GB-4X15 RS SPRING 1 55 GC900-95 SHTIRENERT 1
16 102230 S SHAFT OF HAND WHEEL 1 56 BG-608T A BEARING 2
17 M5L5 P LE(TIET SCREW 4 57 SM003080  Hi&E#Fid4EE  [TAKE-UP LEVER THREAD GUIDE 1
18 102070 FHfUHe B WHEEL GEAR B 1 58 GC900-96 AT 1
19 102220 Fip A WHEEL GEAR A 1 59 BG-5X15 4t 1
20 6904L TEREHE BEARING 1 60 GC900-95 PEEARERF 1
21 M6L8 P LE{FIBET SCREW 2
22 402080 BLLIRTE DRIVING WHEEL 1
23 6904L TEREHE BEARING 1
24 M6L6 P LEEET SCREW 2
25 M8L15 P LE{FIBET SCREW 1
26 GC900-30 R BALANCING WEIGHT 1
27 203221 HERTIEET SCREW 1
28 GC500-9 i UPPER SHAFT 1
29 GC900-90UP  #k&AT KA  [TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY. 1
30 GC900-91UP  Hk&etF/\AfE  [TAKE-UP LEVER 1
31 SM9-64-40T 1247 9/64-40 [SCREW SM-9/64-40 1
32 M5L5 PLE(TIET SCREW 2
33 102490 4B RING WASHER 1
34 M6L5 P LE{EET SCREW 1
35 GC900-92 SHTREFE NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
36 1430H-4 Pttt TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT 1
37 GC900-93UP sHFZEATAME SCREW 1
38 M6-L10 P LE{FIBET SCREW 2
39 803020 JBRE |SHE GUIDE SLOT OF SLIDING BLOCK 1

40 M6-L10 shav=:Leaal SCREW 2
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3. NHHERNERD LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. SR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. E=f DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC900-9 T L OWER SHAFT 1 41 GC900-9 TRz 1 81 SMC-M5HL-4 Szl 1
2 SM-MA4T-L12 1847 SCREW 2 42 M4-L6 ANIEET SCREW 2 82 SMC-TUS425 S& 2
3 AE10060PS-12 #FRI4E BOBBIN DAM BOARD 1 43 M4-L8 RN FIBET SCREW 4 83 GCS360-64  H&5HMET SCREW 1
4 MS-2-2.0 2. 01K HOOK S 1 44 GC900-4 ==kt ) 1 84 GCS360-97  &EEE 1
5 MS-3-2.0 2.0fZARMB HOOK S 1 45 GC900-110UP EEkeE 1 85 GC900-17 2] 1
6 KHS20-RMP  2.0fZXliEts HOOK S 1 46 GC900-16 7] 1 86 M4-112 ANFIEET SCREW 1
7 KHS20-RMS  2.0{ZKkKER HOOK S 1 47 GC900-17UP FhyJZZR4EH 1 87 GC900-8 NTIIREHTAT 1
8 SM111-555  hEigtesT SCREW 3 48 GC900-8UP  ZhjJFT+F4EH 1 88 207290 BB 1
9 M3-L12 RN FIBET SCREW 3 49 GB-M4 1255 1 89 GCS360-65  H&:4uMET 1
10 AE10060PS-36 mjJ7ZR#%E  HOLDER DAM BOARD 1 50 SM-M3-L4 1247 SCREW 2 90 1900E-100 HTEZZR 1
11 M4-L12 7 FEET SCREW 2 51 GC900-17 ETESSR 1 91 1900E-101  [Eifis= 1
12 GC900-5 HJIZBe4E  SHAFT SLEEV 1 52 GC900-18 E7] 1 92 M3L10 1257 SCREW 4
13 GB6001ZZ LIS BEARING 1 53 GCS360-64  H&:44i25T SCREW 1

14 GC812-93 R EE RING WASHER 1 54 M3L5 P LT84 T SCREW 2

15 M5-L6 RN FIBET SCREW 2 55 SM-M4L10 85T SCREW 2

16 GB-8X18 S SCREW 2 56 M4-L12 A7NIEET SCREW 1

17 GC900-27 e SUPPORTING BLOCK 2 57 GB698 LIS BEARING 2

18 GC900-20 iy STATOR OF LOWER 1 58 GC900-7 IRFNENTIHEHE 2

19 M6-18 RS FIBET SCREW 16 59 GC900-25 iR 1

20 GC900-29 RIREE SUPPORTING BLOCK 1 60 SM-M4L7 12T SCREW 10

21 GC500-6 Tk 61 106021 1257 SCREW 2

22 GC900-64 R E LR 1 62 GB-8X28-4  Ef 1

23 M6-L20 ANFIEET 2 63 AE10060-44A 1.65O4% 1

24 GC900-65 ISR 8 64 AE10060-44B 1.85tO#R 1

25 GB1203 R R 2 65 AE10060-44C 2.05tM#R 1

26 GC812-46 TR 1 66 GC900-14 SOtRsse 1

27 GC900-28A  IEELA 2 67 715101 i mbeee % 2

28 102178-28C  1&EEHE 1 68 GB-11X25 i 2

29 GC900-28B  iEELB 1 69 M4-L12 1257 SCREW 14

30 GB6203 L1 BEARING 1 70 GC900-24 AR 1

31 GB-40 NP RE 1 71 GC900-23 e ] 1

32 GB-12X40 HE 1 72 M3-L15 12ET 2

33 GC900-19 St STATOR OF LOWER 1 73 1900E-64 SHE IR 2

34 GB-12X35 S 1 74 1900E-63 HE 2

35 GB-35 E S PIN ROLL 1 75 GB-30X25  HHE 2

36 GB6003 L1 BEARING 1 76 M6-L15 RN FIBET SCREW 7

37 GC900-21 AR 1 77 GB-8X15 4t 2

38 GB6002-NR  H5-RimE BEARING 1 78 GC900-10 eyl 1

39 M5-16 ANFIEET SCREW 2 79 SMC-VQ21A EBHiiE 1 6
40 GC900-8 e 1 80 M2-145 1257 2
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4. ThEMIR AEENERIER(% PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. BIR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. E= DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC900-60Z  chERITL PRESSER FOOT MOTOR 1
2 M4-L8 7N FIBET SCREW 4
3 GC900-82 hERISZiA28 MOTOR BASE 1
4 GB8X25-30  IEREEL 4
5 GB688 iR HINGE BEARING 4
6 BAS-2 IXHI{TRETHT  DRIVING ARM ASSY. 1
7 GC900-59 bicte HINGE PIN 1
8 BAS-9 5 HINGE PIN 2
9 BAS-4 =g LINK ROD 1
10 BAS-8 iEBPEREL CONNECTING BLOCK 1
11 PT3020-144  [EHIFFHE BUSHING 1
12 BAS-7 FERIFF PRESSER ROD 1
13 BAS-1 hEH (2.0) INTERMEDIATE PRESSER 2.0 1
14 BAS-1B & (2.5) INTERMEDIATE PRESSER 2.5 1
15 M4-L12 $EET SCREW 1
16 M4-L5 P LETIRET SCREW 2
17 M4-L12 RS EEET SCREW 4
18 SM9-64-40-8 84T SCREW 1
19 M3-L12 HI7SARIRET SCREW 2
20 JLF4 T THROTTLE VALVE 1
21 M4L16 12ET SCREW 2
22 PU98BA4-25  S& L=100 AIR TUBE L=100 2
23 12080B-385 S THIN CYLINDER 1
24 GC900-72 BB ERD PNEUMATIC PRESSER FOOT 1
25 LM6UU & LINEAR BEARING 2
26 CDA-10X15B BEISAT THIN CYLINDER 1
27 M3-L30 A7 aEsT SCREW 4
28 APC4-M4 L¥57@MS-4 L SHAPE JOINT 2
29 12080-53 3|S5 GUIDE SHAFT 2
30 M5-L5 P LT 18ET SCREW 2
31 12080B-325 sl THIN CYLINDER 1
32 12080B-326 izt THIN CYLINDER 1
33 M5-L6 P LT84 T SCREW 3
34 M4-L6 P LET1BET SCREW 1
35 4V-100 SiEREE SOLENOID VALVE 1
36 APC4-01 HuEEiEsL 4 QUICK PLUG JOINT 4 2
37 PU98A040025 & 1=18M AIR TUBE L=1.8M 2
38 APW4 YEI=j@#Ek Y CONNECTING HEAD 1
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5. 194285 THREADING COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. ZIR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. BR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. R DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC900-04UP  JLLERmfEkZB{4F SOLENOID ASSY 1
2 GC900-118  ESRfSkER SOLENOID COVER 1
3 M4D-L10 +omiBET SCREW 3
4 GB-M4 12 M4 NUT 1
5 408050 TR MANDREL 1
6 M5-L5 P LE{FIBET SCREW 2
7 E105150 5770 THREAD GUIDE 1
8 408080 5770 THREAD GUIDE ARM. 1
9 M3-L12 1257 SCREW 1
10 CG12080-701 HrLsisftp SENSOR 1
11 M4D-L10 +=iBET SCREW 1
12 714600 ioekee ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
13 105370 JUES 74 ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
14 M5-L10 +omiBeT SCREW 2
15 714430 JUE5 74 ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
16 105200 SesEosit THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
17 105220 SR THREAD TENSION DISC 2
18 105350 Seskoe R SUB TENSION SPRING 1
19 105360 SeLpstiarg TENSION NUT 1
20 PT3020-520UP Sz#84A it 1
21 408210 SeELEeTRE TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
22 GB-T896-4 KEE-4 E-RING 1
23 M5-L6 A LEfTiBET SCREW 1
24 105230 SeLESEEERE  TENSION BRACKET 1
25 105230-1 PIRs PIN 1
26 105240 PeskE (38R TENSION TAKE-UP SPRING 1
27 105240H Phikss (|54 ) TENSION TAKE-UP SPRING 1
28 105270 B SPRING 1
29 202230 Seskoett TENSION STUD 1
30 202240 Seskoe-Eqy RING 1
31 105220 SR DISC TENSION 1
32 105220 SR DISC TENSION 1
33 202300 Sesgsesmmsh  WASHER 1
34 203320 SespoepumE THRUST COLLAR 1
35 M5-16 P LE{FIBET SCREW 2
36 1790A-0536UP Jz4k284a4 TENSION ASSY B 1
37 M6-L10 A LEfTHBET SCREW 1
38 XJ-200 o2 1
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6. Bk N 1A4ER % BOBBIN WINDER & THREAD WIPER COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. ZFR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. &R DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC900-601UP #%£EE8sA4 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 1 41 BAS2210-13 &R CONNECTING LINK 1
2 SM002090 L BOBBIN PRESSER ARM SHAFT 1 42 GB-E25 MEEE-25 E-RING 1
3 111100 REE BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 1 43 BAS2210-14 HE SPRING 1
4 SM002020 EIEEE BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1 44 BAS2210-15 #hiE WASHER 1
5 SM-002170 B0 RER BOBBIN CONTROL BOARD 1 45 BAS2210-16 &%k ROLLER 1
6 111190 agalis) BOBBIN SUPPORT 1 46 BAS2210-17 44 HINGE PIN 1
7 111030 TR BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1 47 BAS2210-18 4Ei84T SCREW 1
8 SM9-64-40L8 1B45T SCREW 1 48 BAS2210-19 iTFFE THREAD WIPER LEVER LINK 1
9 111170 HEE SPRING 1 49 SM9-64-40  #BfF 9/64-40 NUT 1
10 111130 EsHR BOBBIN PRESSER CAM 1 50 BAS2210-20 4454257 SCREW 1
11 GB625 i BEARING 2 51 M3-L8 +=miET SCREW 1
12 SM002080 F4E O-RING 1 52 GC900-652UP 945844 THREAD WIPER ASSY 1
13 302440 #E-45-9-1  WASHER 1 53 M4-L12 +=RiEsT SCREW 2
14 M4-L4 PLE(TIET SCREW 1

15 111120 higs SPRING 1

16 AE10060PS-46 #4532/ WINDER SHAFT 1

17 111060 hte;gﬂ%; BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 1

18 111010 (oLiil:] O-RING 1

19 GB-E4 ih-REE-4 E-RING 1

20 111080 mE SPRING 1

21 M5-16 P LE{FIBET SCREW 2

22 M5D-L10 +oRigET SCREW 2

23 SM002300 147] KNIFE 1

24 M4-15 P LT84 T SCREW 1

25 SM002260 SesstiBit TENSION SHAFT 1

26 105220 = TENSION DISC 2

27 SM001200 EHE TENSION SPRING 1

28 SM001210 Seegeeinrg TENSION NUT 1

29 GC900-629UP sgg)ig;ggggg BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 1

30 BAS2210-6 S THREAD WIPER COVER 1

31 BAS2210-7 j3eEeraRis%k  THREAD WIPER ASSY. 1

32 BAS2210-8 g WASHER 1

33 BAS2210-9 JLEEREREZ 28 THREAD WIPER FIXING SLEEVE 1

34 M3-18 ST SCREW 1

35 SM11-64-40 18f3 11/64-40 NUT 4

36 SM11-64-40  #24T 11/64-40 SCREW 1

37 BAS2210-10 [EEE FIXING TUBE 1

38 BAS2210-11 9444 THREAD WIPER LEVER HOOK 1

39 GB-E5 iM-REE-5 E-RING 1 12
40 GC900-119 $THF4H THREAD WIPER LEVER SHAFT 1
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7 HZREREER % FRAME COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. R DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. & DESCRIPTION Oty REF.NO. PART.NO. R DESCRIPTION Oty
1 GC500-01 BN TRACK FIXED BEAM L 1
2 GC500-29A  fHatRsLe 1
3 GC500-28B  AritRszsm 1
4 GC500-27A  BiLtRGZE 1
5 GC500-24B  HiatRAze 1
6 GC500-26 BEREER 2
7 GC500-25 B IENIARL 1
8 GC500-31 =iz 1
9 M5-10 7 FIRET 2
10 GC500-23 AR 1
11 M4-L8 1T 5
12 M5-L12 R faiEsT 18
13 AE12080-104 E4HIZ IADJUSTER 4
14 JL-12080-35 835" TRUNDLE 3.5" 4
15 M8-L12 SMNEEEET  ISCREW M8X12 16

14
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8. Y4hIEFNER Y CHAIN DRIVE COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. &R DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC500-801  YiEEzhDik MOTOR 1
2 M5L16 YaveLEG SCREW M5X16 4
3 GC500-51 HHERTLE 1
4 M6L10 A LH{i8ET SCREW M6X10 8
5 GC900-62 Bz 1
6 GB6202 TRAHR BEARING 2
7 GB2020L722  Yim#LF STOP SHEET 1
8 GB2020A YihZFTIREG 1
9 GB-E15 s 1
10 GC900-60 i1y 1
11 GB7002A LS BEARING 2
12 GC900-61 HWHREIEE BEARING COLLAR 2
13 M4L14 1257 8
14 5M-305-20 [EH 1
15 M5-L14 48T SCREW 1
16 M15X1IMM 125 1
17 GB-LB30 B BEARING 4
18 GC500-3B BE&ESZSE  BEARING COLLAR 1
19 GC500-3A EMASTS  BEARING COLLAR 1
20 GC900-42 g BEARING SEAT 1
21 GC500-2 EESH 2
22 GC900-120  EfuH 2
23 M5L10 AIEET 2
24 M5L18 A LE{iEET SCREW 18
25 M4L14 P LEfHEET SCREW 8
26 M4L10 LT

27 GC900-56 SFTIBRS R

28 GC-12H YiE L Ree

29 M3-L12 (B RAESIRET

30 M6-L12 48T SCREW 4

16
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9. XHENEFDIREIERD

REF.NO. PART.NO. &R DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. %&FR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. &R DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC900-901  XiHIRmNEhik 1 41 GC510-23 XS 1
2 M4L12 ANIEET SCREW 4 42 MA4L10D +=iBsT SCREW 2
3 GB-10X30X35 XiZEisztf STOP SHEET 1 43 M4lL14 RN FIBET SCREW 12
4 M4-L12 P LEfTiEET SCREW 2 44 GC500-41 HESERIR 1
5 GC812-97 =t ] 1 45 TL-1515 XHEHE 1
6 GB-42 ILNEE 1 46 GC900-124  #EsttEizsk 1
7 GB6004T ik BEARING 1 47 MA4L10D +I2ET 1
8 GC500-40 Bzt 1 48 M4L10 RN FIBET SCREW 2
9 M6L8 A LEfTiBET SCREW 4 49 M4L16 RN FIBET SCREW 3
10 GC812-96 BBt 50 TL-25X25 Y[EHERE 1
11 GC812-7 XLATSTER BEARING COLLAR 1 51 M4L10D e 12
12 GB-C20 e 1

13 GB-6904 LIS BEARING 1

14 GC812-95 BEza 1

15 GC500-39 AR 1

16 GB-6900 LTS BEARING 3

17 GB-51100 S BEARING COLLAR 2

18 GC812-94 BEza 1

19 3M-210-20 [ELH 1

20 SM-M4L10D  +=RigsT 8

21 GC500-17B  X#4Ti8fg DRIVING SHAFT 1

22 GC500-17A  X#4F 1

23 GC812-12 R 1

24 M4L10 AN FIEET SCREW 12

25 M4L14 RN FIBET SCREW 4

26 GB-E10 e 1

27 GC900-66 14 1

28 M5-L5 A LEfTiEET SCREW 2

29 M10XIMM  #FFi8f 1

30 GC900-121  ##Fsx%8 1

31 CGQ-8 X{Emiae 1

32 M3L10D +miBsT 1

33 GC900-68 IESTEE 1

34 GC500-30 XHERSH, 1

35 GC900-71 T 1

36 GC510-22 BaRssa 1

37 GC812-4 RIS TER 2

38 AE7030-50  RESHNE 8

39 AE7030-49  RESIBET 8 18
40 MA4L10 RN FIBET SCREW 4




10. X¥REENENMY X MOVEMENT COMPONENTS

24 212523 16

24 2125231
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10. X&HFEENERD X MOVEMENT COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. R DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. ZFR DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC510-16 XERFEEER X CROSSBEAM 1
2 AE10060-67  Srifigs] SCREW 5
3 GC812-51 HEsEERk

4 M4-L10D +=igET SCREW 10
5 GC510-24 HRER 1
6 GC510-25 ERES 1
7 AE12080-108 #&itgEiey 2
8 AFE12080-15  fssth BLOCK 4
9 AE12080-110 HRM4EIRET BLOCK 4
10 M4-118 Yaveleal SCREW 8
11 MD-16-10B  S{S4L CYLINDER 4
12 LP4-01 Bz QUICK CONNECTOR 4 8
13 GC900-125  SECHMR 1
14 ACQ16-10 SERISEL CYLINDER 2
15 70.1-M3L28  pgNAgiesT SCREW 8
16 GB-E4 e UIESCRIPTION 8
17 GC812-8 SEiEth DESCRIPTION 2
18 MA4L6 RN EEsT SCREW 2
19 GC812-56 SEEIEEE BLOCK 2
20 M5-L5 P LE{HRET SCREW 2
21 AE12080B-19 #&#ia 2
22 A8-18 {uth BLOCK 2
23 A8-10 SR BLOCK 4
24 MA4L8 RN EEsT SCREW 8
25 A8-17 ftth BLOCK 4
26 M4L8 ANFRIEET SCREW 4
27 APC4-01 BuRfzsla 14
28 4V-100 AO=RSE 4
29 PU98BA040025 =& 2

20




11.81REER% FRONT TABLE COMPONENTS
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11. 8WREER FRONT TABLE COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. SR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. AR DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GC500-10 &R TABLE SET 1
2 GC500-8 aatR TABLE R 1
3 GC500-7 FER

4 M5-122 7 FEET SCREW 16
5 GC900-127UP &TH 4
6 M5-L14 7 FRIEET SCREW 12
7 GB-55X14X2 A 24
8 GB-M5T s NUT M5 16
9 M5-L18 ANFIEET SCREW 20
10 M4-L8 HEETIBET SCREW 4
11 GC900-130UP #Ei#ziRgIse 1
12 GC900-129  #&#RTRLR 2
13 M4-L10D +-=riEeT SCREW 4
14 GC900-51 SEENE 2
15 ASQ-12X5 =457 2
16 M3-124 ANFIEET SCREW 8
17 GC900-76UP  REahFFaCeBqt 1

22
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13 EESRY (%Mt ) COUNTERDRAW (OPTIONAL) COMPONENTS
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12. HjFEky PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

13. EEEZR COUNTERDRAWCOMPONENTS

14. REASERY

REF.NO. PART.NO. SR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. W DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. AR DESCRIPTION Qty
1 SMC3120-4  [PUfs/iEiR VALVE INSTALLING 1 11 4Vv-100 FOZSR 1 27 PE23YN SeeFRIAse 1
2 A8-1802 Ese1/8" AIR SILENCER 2 12 APC4-01 gzl 4 QUICK PLUG 4 2 28 DR31G/E-M4 BfEdy¢eeFsk 1
3 A8-1803 1xE1/8" PLUG 3 13 PU98A040025 & 2M AIR TUBE 2M 2 29 GC900-3 SesFL e 1
4 70.1-M4-128 pg7<fa M4X28 SCREW 1 14 M3-L14 A7 M3X14 SCREW 2 30 GC900-12 =i SCREW 2
5 A8-1805 SB&ERESL1/8" AIR CHANNEL CONNECTOR 1 15 M3-L16 75 M3X16 SCREW 1 31 M3-L8 +=i2ET SCREW 2
6 AB8-1806 iEsEsmMC FILTER 1 16 AE9050-79  EERZE BRUSH STAND 1 32 GC900-110UP ERRAsKAM 1
7 A8-1807 PHEEiERsL  CONNECTING BLOCK 1 17 MK-10X30  gusTsaT AIR CYLINDER 2 33 GC900-11  4kimss 1
8 PU98A014025 S& AIR TUBE 1 18 70.1-M3-L14 pg7f M3X14 SCREW 2 34 GC900-2 b s 1
9 A8-1809 HEEHUERZL CONNECTING BLOCK 4 19 ASL4-M5 TR FIXING BLOCK 5 35 M4-L14 Shav:LLal SCREW 2
10 3120-1810 SiEEHE SOLENOID VALVE ASSY. 1 20 70.1-M4-L14 g7 M4X14 SCREW 36 M4-L10 Shav=LeLal SCREW 2

21 AE9050-82 [k FIXING BLOCK 1 37 MS-2-20T 208K HOOKS 1

22 AE9050-80 EHEXS BUSH COVER 1 38 MS-3-20T  2.08tWE(L HOOKS 4

23 AE9050-84 [FZE SPRING 1

24 AE9050-81  iEff NUT 1

25 HB9050-1610 /) CARTRIDGE 1

26 GB-M4 1825} M4 NUT 2
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13. B5553049 ELECTRIC CABINET COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. E=2 DESCRIPTION Qty| REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty| [REF.NO. PART.NO. IR DESCRIPTION Qty
) T ELECTRIC CABINET COVER
1 AE12080B-DX1  FBEfENS ELECTRIC CABINET COVER
2 AE12080B-DX2 EEiZfl=ty PLATE 1
ELECTRIC CABINET BOARD
3  AE12080B-PC1 EBfZiRsEH ASSY 1
4 AE12080B-PC2 EBIERIEHR 1
5 AE12080B-PC3 ({alfREEAIZ=HIEMH 1
6 AE12080B-PC4 Eitse FILTER 1
7 AE12080B-BYQ 25Es8 TRANSFORMER 1
e ELECTRIC CABINET
8 AE12080B-364 FBIFEGHER  CONNECTING BLOCK 2
9 70.1-M6-L10  [EHELA/NAIEST SCREW 4
10 848-6.5-15 #E 65-13-1.5 WASHER 4
11 9074-M4-L12  ={4F&E M4X14 SCREW 26
12 8184-M4-L12  +=7425] M4X12 SCREW 4
13 DX12080-1713 Si@{=S#%s VALVE SIGNAL CABLE 1
_BOARDS SIGNAL
14 DX12080-1714 FARABIRIESL capLE 1
15 DX12080-1715 JFFHEjEMIELE POWER SUPPLY CABLE 1
STEPPING MOTOR
e _DRIVEN DEVICE
16 DX12080-1716 SHEKENERL CONNECTING CABLE 1
17 DX12080-1717 i1 GROUND ELECTRODEA 4
18 DX12080-1718 2 GROUND ELECTRODEB 1
19 BXS12080-10A {#pE%££210A FUSE 10A 4
20 CF-12080-1 752N MAGNET RING 1
21 DX12080B-1521 EEfJ#IAZ4 1 POWER CABLE 1 1
22 DX12080B-1522 E3FJ#jNLZ4i2 POWER CABLE 2 1
23 DX12080B-1523 {SS4%FE4  SAFETY SIGNAL CABLE 2
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14. MH4ER> ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
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14. fiH{HER{% ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

REF.NO. PART.NO. B DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. SR DESCRIPTION Qty REF.NO. PART.NO. e DESCRIPTION Qty
1 GJ-LSD-01 —=iBes 7] SCREWDRIVER 1
2 GJ-LSD-02 —=igiss 7] SCREWDRIVER 1
3 GJ-LSD-03 —=iEss 7] SCREWDRIVER 1
4 GJ-LSD-04-X +=psli8447] SCREWDRIVER 1
5 SCCG00590 M MIRES5  ALLEN WRENCH 1
6 SCCGO0580 MAfIRE 4  ALLEN WRENCH 1
7 GSCCGO0570 MAMiRFE3  ALLEN WRENCH 1
8 GJ-LIBS-25  pPg/<MAIRE 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 1
9 GJ-LIBS-2 MAEIRE 2  ALLEN WRENCH 1
10 CHO00030 FFOIRFE 7-8  OPEN-END WRENCH 1
11 CH00220 FFO4RE 9-10 OPEN-END WRENCH 1
12 CH00010 FFO4RE 11-14 OPEN-END WRENCH 1
13 116260 DS OIL CAN 1
14 AE-000-17  #& BOBBIN 4
15 DPX5 HEt11# NEEDLE 11# 5
16 AE-00011 RS FORMWORK SENSOR 20
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KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HRHESNEREEN - AEREARAZSPRESGEZERRIMEIENIATE LR/ !
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction
book & parts list are subject to change because of modification which will without
previous notice.
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